

PRIVACY & COOKIES POLICY

PROCESSING AND PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

The User who uses the IAM website acknowledges that the Data Controller of his Personal Data is Vodafone Automotive Italia SpA with registered office in Vizzola Ticino (VA), Via Gabriele D'Annunzio n. 4.

Vodafone Automotive will process personal data (personal data: name, surname, user ID, password) exclusively for purposes related to access to the requested software platforms.

The personal data will be processed for the entire duration of the validity of access to the systems and also subsequently for all legal obligations: in particular, it should be noted that the personal data will be kept for ten years from the end of the service to allow any tax controls.

The data will be processed using tools and procedures suitable for guaranteeing security and confidentiality and may be carried out both on paper and with the aid of computer and telematic means.

The data will not be disseminated, with this term meaning making them known to undetermined subjects in any way, including by making them available or consulting. The data may be communicated, with this term meaning to make it known to one or more specific subjects, in the following terms:

- > to subjects who can access the data by virtue of provisions of law, regulation or EU legislation, within the limits provided for by such rules or on the basis of provisions of the Judicial Authority, within the limits provided for by such rules or measures;
- > to consultants of the owners or managers, within the limits necessary to carry out their assignment at the organization, subject to a letter of appointment that imposes the duty of confidentiality and security.

Pursuant to Articles 13 and 14 of the General Data Protection Regulation (EU Reg 679/2016, also GDPR), the User may at any time request from Vodafone Automotive Italia S.p.A., in its capacity as data controller, access to or rectification of personal data, as well as their cancellation, limitation of the processing concerning them or object to their processing, in addition to data portability, by sending an email to privacy.automotive@vodafone.com.

Users who believe that the processing of personal data relating to them carried out on the basis of the Service is in violation of the provisions of the GDPR have the right to lodge a complaint with the local Data Protection Authority, as provided for by art. 77 of the Regulation itself, or to appeal to the appropriate courts (art. 79 of the GDPR).

Vodafone Automotive also informs that it has appointed the Data Protection Officer (or Data Protection Officer), who can be contacted at the e-mail address privacy.automotive@vodafone.com, domiciled for the office at the headquarters of Vodafone Automotive, as well as that it has proceeded with the appointment of employees who process Personal Data as Data Processors, with all confidentiality constraints.

COOKIES

This section explains what cookies and other tracking technologies are and how we use them.

What are cookies?

Cookies are small files that are stored on your device when you visit a website. Cookies allow the website to remember you and how you have used the site each time you return to it.

How we use cookies

This website uses and stores cookies on your device to improve the navigation of the site and offer you a better browsing experience. We only use cookies belonging to the "Strictly Necessary" category, being "technical" cookies that contribute to the efficient functioning of our website; for this reason this site does not adopt any "cookie management" system, as there is no need to collect consent to the activation of other types of cookies as per the privacy regulation. This site uses only cookies injected by Vodafone Automotive Italia and does not use "third party" cookies; The details of the technical cookies used are indicated below:

Cookie name	e name Description	
incap_ses_*	Incapsula DDoS Protectiona and Web Application Firewall	Session
visid_incap_XXXXXX	Incapsula DDoS Protectiona and Web Application Firewall	Persistent
NSC_xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	NetScaler load balancing service from Citrix	Persistent
utmvxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Imperva Web Application Firewall	Persistent

History of modifications

Date	Version	Description	Approved by
10/10/2024	1.0	First edition	Legal, Privacy